Spec No.: JELF243B_0019N-01 P1/9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COILS (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQM2HPN□□□□G0□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQM2HPN_G0 series for general electronic equipment.
2. Part Numbering
(Ex.)
LQ M 2H P N R47 M G 0 L

(MHz min.)
Rated current
(A)*1
Nominal
value
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Typ. Max.
Ambient
temperature
85°C*2
Ambient
temperature
125°C*2
 LQM2HPNR47MG0L 0.47 ±20 0.040 0.050 100 1.8 1.3
 LQM2HPN1R0MG0L 1.0 ±20 0.055 0.069 60 1.6 1.2
 LQM2HPN1R5MG0L 1.5 ±20 0.070 0.088 50 1.5 1.1
 LQM2HPN2R2MG0L 2.2 ±20 0.080 0.10 40 1.3 0.97
 LQM2HPN3R3MG0L 3.3 ±20 0.10 0.125 30 1.2 0.9
 LQM2HPN4R7MG0L 4.7 ±20 0.11 0.138 25 1.1 0.82
*1 When rated current is applied to the products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40°C max.
*2 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature.
4. Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified Temperature: ordinary temperature (15°C to 35°C)